for completion of the audit. 

4. The bidder has to report to the Jurisdictional Director for audit 

and also interact for its queries. 

4. EMD/Bid Securing Declaration 

The bidder shall submit the bid security in the form of NEFT/RTGS 

for Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty thousand Only). 

The details for the transfer through NEFT / RTGS payment is given 

below:- 

Particulars Details 

Account Holder 
Name 

Software Technology Parks of India 

Account Type SB A/c No. 604810100000661 

Bank Name Bank of India 

Address CGO Complex, New Delhi